REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Wy

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
COURT 4D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MISTER-JUSTICE KUMALO J:

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha
CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6900
EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Monday, 28 October 2024 at 10:00

Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4D;

2. Introductions will take place in court;

3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopy of draft orders to court;

4. All draft orders in word and pdf format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it

complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, mode of hearing etc.
Including the below disclaimer:
"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 28 October
2024.

5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;

6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was

properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office; and


mailto:NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

7. Please allow 5 court days for signed orders to be uploaded.

Roll:

1. AGOFSA

2. B EBRUWER

3. CCIMPRESSION

4. INVESTEC BANK LTD

5. MOMENTUM LIFE

6. NEDBANKLTD

7. SB GUARANTEE

8. T MOKOENA

9. WESBANK LTD

10.J H RABIE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MADIBENG MUNICIPALITY

J OLSEN

L&R SILKSCREEN PRINTING

N B KUBHEKA

D S NKABINDE

S P MUTENDA

ST MOLEFE

M MWELI

DONGWE HOLDINGS LTD+1

RAF

022662/22

098856/23

100270/23

076765/24

066973/23

091892/23

115026/23

123351/23

122598/23

088518/24



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

E M KURASA

M O IHIONU

MY MOHAMED

M M NGWENYA

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF MENLO VIEWS

B/C OF CERES

B/C OF RIDGE VIEW

EX PARTE: J G HOMAN

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

P R MASAHISHI

N S MOGANE+2

MGM-BLUHRAY PROPERTIES

M M RASEALE

A M MOGOTSI

I W MOKWENE

Z D SIMELANE

093580/24

087158/23

079374/24

032526/223

111052/23

052996/24

067415/24

001540/24

047145/23

096739/24

033901/24

53002/19



23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

SB GUARANTEE

M PHUZA

SHERIFF BRAKPAN

G G BALATSENG

STD BANK LTD

MBT PETROLEUM LTD

EX PARTE: S J LOUWIES

B/C OF GREENHILLS

N KHOSA

NEDBANK LTD

TLOU CONSULTING

P M DLADLA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

B S ZWANE+1

RAF

G PILLAY

RAF

J M SIBISI

LOMBARD INSURANCE LTD+3

TM MTHEMBU+1

MEC OF SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT+1

J A NKWINIKA

MASSTON CONSTRUCTION LTD

A KEKANA

3631/21

4287/22

35344/19

88531/19

50088/21

14396/19

093228/24

064002/23

095383/24

031650/24

013519/24

017966/24



35. T G MELESE VS DG HOME AFFAIRS 052944/24



