REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: COURT 4D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MISTER-JUSTICE KUMALO J:

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha

CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6900

EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Monday, 28 October 2024 at 10:00

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4D;
- 2. Introductions will take place in court;
- 3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopy of draft orders to court;
- 4. All draft orders in <u>word and pdf format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, mode of hearing etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 28 October 2024.

- 5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;
- 6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office; and

7. Please allow 5 court days for signed orders to be uploaded.

Roll:

1.	AG OF SA	VS	MADIBENG MUNICIPALITY	022662/22
2.	B E BRUWER	VS	J OLSEN	098856/23
3.	CC IMPRESSION	VS	L&R SILKSCREEN PRINTING	100270/23
4.	INVESTEC BANK LTD	VS	N B KUBHEKA	076765/24
5.	MOMENTUM LIFE	VS	D S NKABINDE	066973/23
6.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	S P MUTENDA	091892/23
7.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	S T MOLEFE	115026/23
8.	T MOKOENA	VS	M MWELI	123351/23
9.	WESBANK LTD	VS	DONGWE HOLDINGS LTD+1	122598/23
10	. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	088518/24

11. E M KURASA	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	093580/24
12. M O IHIONU	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	087158/23
13. M Y MOHAMED	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	079374/24
14. M M NGWENYA	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	032526/223
15. NEDBANK LTD	VS	P R MASAHISHI	111052/23
16. STD BANK LTD	VS	N S MOGANE+2	052996/24
17. B/C OF MENLO VIEWS	VS	MGM-BLUHRAY PROPERTIES	067415/24
18. B/C OF CERES	VS	M M RASEALE	001540/24
19. B/C OF RIDGE VIEW	VS	A M MOGOTSI	047145/23
20. EX PARTE: J G HOMAN			096739/24
21. NEDBANK LTD	VS	I W MOKWENE	033901/24
22. STD BANK LTD	VS	Z D SIMELANE	53002/19

23. SB GUARANTEE	VS	B S ZWANE+1	3631/21
24. M PHUZA	VS	RAF	4287/22
25. SHERIFF BRAKPAN	VS	G PILLAY	35344/19
26. G G BALATSENG	VS	RAF	88531/19
27. STD BANK LTD	VS	J M SIBISI	50088/21
28. MBT PETROLEUM LTD	VS	LOMBARD INSURANCE LTD+3	14396/19
29. EX PARTE: S J LOUWIES			093228/24
30. B/C OF GREENHILLS	VS	T M MTHEMBU+1	064002/23
31. N KHOSA	VS	MEC OF SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT+1	095383/24
32. NEDBANK LTD	VS	J A NKWINIKA	031650/24
33. TLOU CONSULTING	VS	MASSTON CONSTRUCTION LTD	013519/24
34. P M DLADLA	VS	A KEKANA	017966/24